Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in the user
documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid.
Multi-functional timer relay with 7 functions and an adjustable time range (50 ms - 10 h), supply
voltage: 24 V DC … 48 V DC/24 V DC … 240 V AC, 1 changeover contact
Timer relay - TR-ES-MUL-24/240-10H
2907322
Jan 9, 2022, 9:35 AM     Page 1 (8)
Commercial Data
Order Key 2907322
Packing unit 1 pc
Minimum order quantity 1 pc
Sales Key CK4
Product Key CK4621
GTIN 4055626274119
Weight per Piece (including packing) 49.2 GRM
Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 48.0 GRM
Customs tariff number 85364900
Country of origin AT
Timer relay - TR-ES-MUL-24/240-10H
2907322
Jan 9, 2022, 9:35 AM     Page 2 (8)
Technical Data
Product properties
Mechanical service life approx. 1x 106 switching cycles
Insulation characteristics
Overvoltage category II
Pollution degree 2
Insulation Basic insulation
Electrical properties
Service life electrical approx. 1x 105 cycles
Nominal frequency 48 Hz ... 63 Hz
8 VA (1 W, 230 V AC)Nominal power consumption
0.4 W (at 24 V DC)
Test voltage relay winding/relay contact 1.6 kV
Rated insulation voltage 300 V
Rated surge voltage 2500 V
Input data
8 VA (1 W, 230 V AC)Nominal power consumption
0.4 W (at 24 V DC)
24 V DC ... 48 V DC -10 % ... +10 %Input voltage range
24 V AC ... 240 V AC -15 % ... +10 %
Temperature coefficient, typical < 0.05 %/°C
Recovery time > 100 ms
Setting range time 50 ms ... 10 h (6 time end ranges)
Basic accuracy < 1.5 % (of scale end value)
Setting accuracy < 5 % (of scale end value)
Repeat accuracy < 0.5 % ±5 ms
Control
Connection name Non-floating, terminals A1-B1
≥ 25 ms (DC)Control pulse length
≥ 50 ms (with AC)
Output data
Switching
Contact type 1 floating changeover contact
Maximum switching voltage 250 V AC
Interrupting rating (ohmic load) max. 1250 VA (5 A / 250 V AC)
Output fuse 5 A (fast-blow)
Connection data
Timer relay - TR-ES-MUL-24/240-10H
2907322
Jan 9, 2022, 9:35 AM     Page 3 (8)
Connection method Screw connection
Stripping length 7 mm
Conductor cross section solid 0.25 mm² ... 2.5 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible 0.25 mm² ... 2.5 mm²
Conductor cross section AWG 23 ... 14
LED signaling
Green LED (POWER)Status display
Yellow LED (relay active)